

**In the District Court of Appeal  
Fourth District of Florida**

---

CASE NO. [REDACTED]  
(Circuit Court Case No. [REDACTED])

---

[REDACTED]

Appellant,

v.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS  
NOMINEE FOR NOVASTAR MORTGAGE, INC.,

Appellee.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL  
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

Respectfully submitted,

**ICE LEGAL, P.A.**  
Counsel for Appellants  
1015 N. State Road 7, Suite D  
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411  
Telephone(561)729-0530  
Facsimile (866) 507-9888  
Email: mail@icelegal.com

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
ARGUMENT .....	1
The trial court erred in not granting an evidentiary hearing and summarily denying [REDACTED] rule 1.540 motion. ....	1
A. The trial court did not hold an evidentiary hearing in this case. ....	1
B. [REDACTED] Showing of a “Colorable Entitlement” to Relief Triggered the Requirement for an Evidentiary Hearing. ....	3
C. The Plaintiff’s argument about the facts necessarily requires an evidentiary hearing. ....	6
CONCLUSION .....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT STANDARD .....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>BMS of Broward, Inc. v. Carter</i> , 702 So. 2d 252 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997).....	1
<i>Dynasty Exp. Corp. v. Weiss</i> , 675 So. 2d 235 (Fla. 4th DCA1996) .....	5
<i>Herranz v. Siam</i> , 2 So. 3d 1105, 1107 (Fla. 3d DCA 2009) .....	1
<i>Juliano v. Juliano</i> , 687 So. 2d 910 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997).....	1, 2
<i>Robinson v. Weiland</i> , 936 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006) .....	5
<i>Schleger v. Stebelsky</i> , 957 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007) .....	5
<i>Select Builders of Florida, Inc. v. Wong</i> , 367 So. 2d 1089 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).....	6
<b>Rules</b>	
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.540(b)(3) .....	3
